Gonzaga (15-5,6-1 WCC) -vs- Pacific (6-16,0-7 WCC)
01/27/24 at Alex G. Spanos Center, Stockton, CA

Date: 01/27/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 3,164 Gonzaga 4] 48| 82

Site: Alex G. Spanos Center, Stockton, CA Pacific 35 38 73

Referees: Matt Rafferty, Glen Mayberry, Ryan Holmes

Gonzaga 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Ike,Graham * 24  8-11 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 0 20

11  Hickman,Nolan % 40 5-10 3-8 6-6 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 2 19

33 Gregg,Ben * 37 3-6 1-3 6-7 2-6 8 3 0 1 1 2 13

00 Nembhard,Ryan - 37 4-9 3-5 1-4 1-3 4 5 1 3 0 1 12

22  Watson,Anton * 29 5-8 0-1 2-3 4-7 11 4 3 2 0 2 12

34  Huff,Braden 15 3-6 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 0 6

04  Stromer,Dusty 18 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 O

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 o0
Totals - 200 28-53 8-22 18-26 8-26 34 19 9 12 3 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-26 46.15 % 2-11 18.18 % 8-14 57.14 %

Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 6-11 54.55 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 28-53 52.8 % 8-22 364 % 18-26 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Pacific 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Williams,Donovan * 38 4-7 0-2 6-8 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 14

04 Odum,Moe & 33 5-13 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 6 5 0 1 12

13 Denson,Cam * 28 4-14 0-1 4-5 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 3 12

33 Martindale,Judson & 28 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 8

34 Richards,Makai * 23  3-4 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 4 1 0 1 0 8

03 Beard, Tyler 14 3-4 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 10

25 Blake,Nick 26  3-5 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 1 9

05 Hallums Jr. ,Lesown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Garcia Adsten,Villiam 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

00 Outlaw,Greg 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

30 Yildizoglu,Tan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 6-16 17-22 4-16 20 20 10 9 3 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-29 44.83 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 12-15 80.00 %

Total 25-53 47.2 % 6-16 37.5% 17-22 77.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific
19:41 MISS 3PTR by ODUM,MOE
REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN ==
MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM 19:15
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
18:45 MISS LAYUP by MARTINDALE,JUDSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN ==
TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN 18:34
18:14 MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN 18:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 18:00
17:33 MISS JUMPER by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON ==
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint) 17:20
== REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MAKAI
17:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN ==
16:50 FOUL by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 16:45 2-0 V2
16:26 MISS LAYUP by ODUM,MOE(in the paint)

o= REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MAKAI
16:22  2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
o= ASSIST by RICHARDS,MAKAI

FOUL by IKE,GRAHAM 16:09
TURNOVER by IKE,GRAHAM 16:09
SUB OUT by IKE,GRAHAM 16:09
SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN 16:09
15:50 MISS JUMPER by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON --
MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN 15:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DENSON,CAM
15:14 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MAKAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ODUM,MOE

FOUL by HUFF,BRADEN 15:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14
15:14 MISS FT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,BRADEN o=
TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN 14:57
SUB OUT by GREGG,BEN 14:57
SUB IN by STROMER,DUSTY 14:57

14:47 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,MAKAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ODUM,MOE

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,BRADEN 14:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:36 FOUL by DENSON,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint) 14:21 4-7 H3
14:04 4-9 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ODUM,MOE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATSON,ANTON 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MAKAI
13:30 MISS JUMPER by ODUM,MOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by STROMER,DUSTY 13:23
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ANTON --
GOOD DUNK by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint) 13:18 6-9 H3

12:57 6-11 H5 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDS,MAKAI
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
12:39 FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN



GOOD FT by HICKMAN,NOLAN 12:38 7-11 H 4

GOOD FT by HICKMAN,NOLAN 12:38 8-11 H3
12:16 TURNOVER by ODUM,MOE
STEAL by NEMBHARD,RYAN 12:16
12:12 FOUL by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
MISS FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 12:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
12:12 SUB OUT by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
12:12 SUB IN by BLAKE,NICK
GOOD FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 12:12 9-11 H?2
12:03 MISS DUNK by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by HUFF,BRADEN 12:03
REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN =
TURNOVER by STROMER,DUSTY 11:56
11:56 STEAL by ODUM,MOE
11:51 MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,NICK(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DENSON,CAM
FOUL by HUFF,BRADEN 11:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
11:49 MISS FT by DENSON,CAM
SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN 11:49
SUB IN by GREGG,BEN 11:49
11:49 9-12 H3 GOOD FT by DENSON,CAM
11:49 SUB OUT by DENSON,CAM
11:49 SUB IN by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint) 11:33 11-12 H1
11:00 11-14 H3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MAKAI
FOUL by STROMER,DUSTY 10:45
10:45 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
10:45 SUB IN by DENSON,CAM
10:26 TURNOVER by ODUM,MOE
STEAL by WATSON,ANTON 10:26
GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak) 10:19 14-14

ASSIST by WATSON,ANTON ==
09:50 14-16 H2 GOOD JUMPER by ODUM,MOE

GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN 09:34 17-16 V1
ASSIST by WATSON,ANTON --
FOUL by WATSON,ANTON 09:13
09:13 SUB OUT by ODUM,MOE
09:13 SUB IN by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
08:58 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN ==
08:47 FOUL by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA
08:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
08:47 SUB OUT by GARCIA ADSTEN, VILLIA
08:47 SUB IN by HALLUMS JR. ,LESOWN
08:47 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MAKAI
SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON 08:47
SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN 08:47
08:36 FOUL by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
MISS FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 08:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by NEMBHARD,RYAN 08:36
== REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,NICK
08:10 17-18 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BLAKE,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN 07:55 19-18 V1
07:38 TURNOVER by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
STEAL by GREGG,BEN 07:38

07:33 FOUL by RICHARDS,MAKAI



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN

SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN

SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON

GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WATSON,ANTON

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON
MISS JUMPER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

FOUL by WATSON,ANTON

SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON
SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by GREGG,BEN

REBOUND OFF by NEMBHARD,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by STROMER,DUSTY

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN

TURNOVER by STROMER,DUSTY

REBOUND DEF by STROMER,DUSTY
GOOD LAYUP by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by GREGG,BEN
REBOUND DEF by HUFF,BRADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN

GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN

STEAL by GREGG,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by GREGG,BEN
REBOUND OFF by HUFF,BRADEN
MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by HUFF,BRADEN

20-18

21-18
21-20
23-20

24-20

24-21

24-22

26-22
26-24

27-24
28-24

30-24
30-27

32-27

V2

V3
V1
V3

V4

V3

V2

V4
V2

V3
V4

V6
V3

V5

SUB OUT by YILDIZOGLU,TAN
SUB IN by ODUM,MOE

GOOD LAYUP by ODUM,MOE(in the paint)
FOUL by DENSON,CAM

SUB OUT by DENSON,CAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,NICK

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by HALLUMS JR. ,LESOWN
SUB IN by BEARD, TYLER

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,NICK
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BLAKE,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODUM,MOE
BLOCK by RICHARDS,MAKAI
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,MAKAI(in the paint)

FOUL by RICHARDS,MAKAI

TURNOVER by BLAKE,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,TYLER
ASSIST by ODUM,MOE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
SUB IN by GARCIA ADSTEN,VILLIA

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,NICK

SUB OUT by GARCIA ADSTEN, VILLIA
SUB IN by OUTLAW,GREG

MISS 3PTR by ODUM,MOE



MISS FT by HUFF,BRADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HUFF,BRADEN

GOOD DUNK by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEMBHARD,RYAN
FOUL by HICKMAN,NOLAN

MISS LAYUP by GREGG,BEN(in the paint)

32-30
34-30

34-31
34-32

34-35

V2
V4

V3
V2

H1

FOUL by OUTLAW,GREG

REBOUND DEF by BEARD, TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by ODUM,MOE

GOOD FT by BEARD,TYLER
GOOD FT by BEARD,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by OUTLAW,GREG
REBOUND DEF by BEARD, TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by ODUM,MOE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gonzaga Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pacific
20:00 SUB OUT by OUTLAW,GREG
20:00 SUB OUT by BEARD, TYLER
20:00 SUB OUT by BLAKE,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by DENSON,CAM
20:00 SUB IN by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
20:00 SUB IN by RICHARDS,MAKAI
SUB OUT by STROMER,DUSTY 20:00
SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN 20:00
SUB IN by IKE,GRAHAM 20:00
SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 19:44 36-35 V1
19:44 FOUL by RICHARDS,MAKAI
GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM 19:44 37-35 V2
19:19 MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
BLOCK by IKE,GRAHAM 19:19
== REBOUND OFF by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
19:13 37-37 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINDALE,JUDSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 19:01
19:01 BLOCK by DENSON,CAM
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ANTON ==
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint) 18:56 39-37 V2
18:33 39-39 GOOD JUMPER by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 18:11 41-39 V2
17:43 MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM --
MISS 3PTR by GREGG,BEN 17:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MAKAI
17:08 MISS 3PTR by DENSON,CAM
REBOUND DEF by HICKMAN,NOLAN --
MISS JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM 16:49
REBOUND OFF by GREGG,BEN --
16:43 FOUL by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
MISS FT by WATSON,ANTON 16:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
16:43 SUB OUT by DENSON,CAM
16:43 SUB IN by BLAKE,NICK
GOOD FT by WATSON,ANTON 16:43 42-39 V3
16:22 MISS JUMPER by ODUM,MOE
REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint) 16:05 44-39 V5
FOUL by WATSON,ANTON 15:48



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

STEAL by HICKMAN,NOLAN
MISS DUNK by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by IKE,GRAHAM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HICKMAN,NOLAN

FOUL by GREGG,BEN

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN
SUB IN by STROMER,DUSTY

MISS 3PTR by STROMER,DUSTY

SUB OUT by STROMER,DUSTY

SUB IN by NEMBHARD,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON
GOOD LAYUP by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON

GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)
FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TURNOVER by GREGG,BEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ANTON
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ANTON(in the paint)

FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

TURNOVER by NEMBHARD,RYAN

FOUL by WATSON,ANTON

SUB OUT by WATSON,ANTON
SUB IN by HUFF,BRADEN

47-39

47-40

47-41

49-41

51-41

51-43

51-45

53-45

53-46
53-47

53-48

53-49

V8

V7

V6

V8

V10

V8

V6

V 8

V7
V6

V5

V4

TURNOVER by ODUM,MOE

REBOUND DEF by ODUM,MOE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
SUB IN by DENSON,CAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by MARTINDALE,JUDSON

REBOUND DEF by DENSON,CAM
MISS 3PTR by ODUM,MOE

MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODUM,MOE

STEAL by MARTINDALE,JUDSON

GOOII)) LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ODUM,MOE

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,NICK
MISS JUMPER by ODUM,MOE

FOUL by DENSON,CAM

SUB OUT by ODUM,MOE

SUB IN by BEARD,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

STEAL by DENSON,CAM

GOOD FT by BLAKE,NICK

GOOD FT by BLAKE,NICK



MISS LAYUP by HUFF,BRADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by IKE,GRAHAM

GOOD 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN
ASSIST by HICKMAN,NOLAN
FOUL by GREGG,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GREGG,BEN
ASSIST by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by NEMBHARD,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN
ASSIST by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by IKE,GRAHAM
TURNOVER by IKE,GRAHAM

MISS FT by IKE,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUFF,BRADEN
SUB IN by WATSON,ANTON
GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM

STEAL by HICKMAN,NOLAN
GOOD 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by NEMBHARD,RYAN
ASSIST by IKE,GRAHAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by NEMBHARD,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ANTON

GOOD LAYUP by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)

GOOD FT by IKE,GRAHAM
FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HICKMAN,NOLAN(in the paint)

STEAL by WATSON,ANTON

GOOD JUMPER by IKE,GRAHAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATSON,ANTON

FOUL by NEMBHARD,RYAN

SUB OUT by NEMBHARD,RYAN
SUB IN by STROMER,DUSTY

53-52

53-54
56-54

56-55
56-56
59-56

62-56

62-58

63-58

66-58

66-61

69-61

71-61

72-61

72-62

72-63

74-63

76-63

V1

H1
V2

V1

V3

V6

V4

V 5

V8

V5

V8

V10

Vi1

V10

V9

Vi1

V13

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DENSON,CAM
GOOD FT by DENSON,CAM

MISS JUMPER by DENSON,CAM

MISS 3PTR by MARTINDALE,JUDSON

STEAL by DENSON,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by BEARD,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by MARTINDALE,JUDSON

SUB OUT by DENSON,CAM
SUB OUT by BLAKE,NICK
SUB IN by ODUM,MOE

SUB IN by RICHARDS,MAKAI

TURNOVER by ODUM,MOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINDALE,JUDSON
ASSIST by BEARD,TYLER

TURNOVER by BEARD,TYLER

FOUL by RICHARDS,MAKAI

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MAKAI
SUB IN by DENSON,CAM

TURNOVER by ODUM,MOE

SUB OUT by BEARD, TYLER
SUB IN by BLAKE,NICK



REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ANTON
MISS 3PTR by HICKMAN,NOLAN
REBOUND OFF by GREGG,BEN
TURNOVER by STROMER,DUSTY

TURNOVER by WATSON,ANTON

FOUL by HICKMAN,NOLAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by WATSON,ANTON

GOOD FT by HICKMAN,NOLAN
GOOD FT by HICKMAN,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,BEN

GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN
GOOD FT by GREGG,BEN

GOOD FT by HICKMAN,NOLAN
GOOD FT by HICKMAN,NOLAN

FOUL by GREGG,BEN

76-65

76-66

76-68

77-68
78-68

79-68
80-68
80-70

81-70
82-70
82-72

82-73

Vi1

V10

V8

V9
V10

Vi1
V12
V10

Vi1
V12
V10

V9

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

STEAL by DENSON,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by ODUM,MOE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
MISS FT by BLAKE,NICK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLAKE,NICK

STEAL by BLAKE,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by DENSON,CAM

MISS LAYUP by ODUM,MOE(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN

GOOD DUNK by DENSON,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DONOVAN
FOUL by ODUM,MOE

GOOD LAYUP by DENSON,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ODUM,MOE

GOOD FT by DENSON,CAM



